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DETROIT, MICHIGAN

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTIONT

(ZETTR4.ZETTR)

(RNAV)

(ZETTR4.ZETTR)

(RNAV)

16MAY24

24137

TANKO TRANSITION (ZETTR4.TANKO): 

SIKBO TRANSITION (ZETTR4.SIKBO):

KELTI TRANSITION (ZETTR4.KELTI):

ETBOX TRANSITION (ZETTR4.ETBOX):

DUTEL TRANSITION (ZETTR4.DUTEL):

ZETTR FOUR DEPARTURE

ZETTR FOUR DEPARTURE

   

10 minutes after departure.

....on track 049° to ZETTR, then on (transition).  Maintain 17000, expect filed altitude 

for RADAR vectors to FLOKA, thence....

TAKEOFF RUNWAYS 27L/R:  Climb on heading 276° or as assigned by ATC, 

FRBRD, then on track 049° to DINGL, then on track 063° to FLOKA, thence....

or above 4000, then on track 314° to cross CORVE at or below 7000, then on track 026° to 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 22R:  Climb on heading 216° to intercept course 250° to cross FORDZ at 

FRBRD, then on track 049° to DINGL, then on track 063° to FLOKA, thence....

or above 4000, then on track 314° to cross CORVE at or below 7000, then on track 026° to 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 22L:  Climb on heading 216° to intercept course 251° to cross FORDZ at

track 019° to FLOKA, thence....

then on track 084° to cross SUURF at or below 7000, then on track 036° to TUURF, then on 

at or above 2500 and at or below 230K, then on track 094° to cross USSIE at or above 4000,

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 21R:  Climb on heading 216° to intercept course 175° to cross WINRS, 

track 019° to FLOKA, thence....

then on track 084° to cross SUURF at or below 7000, then on track 036° to TUURF, then on 

at or above 2500 and at or below 230K, then on track 094° to cross USSIE at or above 4000,

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 21L:  Climb on heading 216° to intercept course 173° to cross WINRS 

to FLOKA, thence....

below 7000, then on track 039° to cross NILSN at or below 11000, then on track 043°

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 4R:  Climb on heading 036° to 1146, then direct to cross KKELL at or 

then on track 043° to FLOKA, thence....

038° to cross KKELL at or below 7000, then on track 039° to cross NILSN at or below 11000, 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 4L:  Climb on heading 036° to 1146, then direct MINDY, then on track 

then on track 043° to FLOKA, thence....

034° to cross DCATS at or below 7000, then on track 034° to cross NILSN at or below 11000, 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 3R:  Climb on heading 036° to 1146, then direct BURPZ, then on track 

to FLOKA, thence....

below 7000, then on track 034° to cross NILSN at or below 11000, then on track 043°

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 3L:  Climb on heading 036° to 1146, then direct to cross DCATS at or

DETROIT METRO WAYNE COUNTY

DETROIT METRO WAYNE COUNTY

SEE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IN RNAV DEPARTURE AAUP.
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